P13000039652

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only





400246032494

04/18/13--01003--011 **80.00

400246032494 03/27/13--01031--004 **25.00

NB-18155

FILED

13 MAY -1 PH 1: 05

SLONELAGE OF STATE

T. Burch MAY ... 2 2013.



THE LAW OFFICE OF KEITH R. TAYLOR, P.A.

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

KeithTaylorLaw.com

KEITH R. TAYLOR

Board Certified Civil Trial Lawver Certified Circuit Civil Mediator

Florida Division of Corporations Attn: Tom Burch, New Filing Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

April 29, 2013

Sent via U.S. Mail

STEVEN D. FICHTMAN

Associate Attorney

ADAM A. CZAYA Associate Attorney

JESSICA K. CZAYA Associate Attorney

Re: Greenforest Landscaping and Property Maintenance, Inc.

Dear Mr. Burch,

Thank you for contacting us regarding the signature page of the conversion form for Greenforest Landscaping and Property Maintenance, Inc. The completed signature page accompanies this letter, along with a copy of said document, and a copy of your letter requesting the correction.

Please also note that the correct name for the corporation should be Greenforest Landscaping and Property Maintenance, Inc., with the correct spelling of the word "Maintenance." This may have been simply a scrivener's error in your letter or in some part of our corrected conversion form, but we do want to make sure that the spelling of the corporation's name is indeed correct.

Please contact me if you encounter any further issues. Thank you again for your help in this matter.

Kindest regards,

Adam A. Czaya, Esq

Reply To: P.O. Box 2016 Lecanto, FL 34460

Crystal River 1143 N. Lyle Avenue Crystal River, FL 34429 P: (352) 795-0404 F: (352) 795-3145

Dunnellon 12017 S. Williams St. Dunnellon, FL 34432 P: (352) 547-1867 F: (352) 795-3145

AAC/am Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Charter Section Division of C			
SUBJECT: Green	forest Landscapi	ng and Prope	erty Maintenance, LLC
Sebulet	Name of Resultin	ng Florida Profit Corp	poration
			ation, and fees are submitted to rporation" in accordance with s.
Please return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to:	
Keith R. Tay	lor, Esq.		
	Contact Person		
Law Office o	f Keith R. Tay	ylor, P.A.	
	Firm/Company		
P.O. Box 20	16		
	Address		
Lecanto, FL	34460		
C	ity, State and Zip Code		
info@keithta	ylorlaw.com		
E-mail address: (to	be used for future annual r	report notification)	
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:	
Keith Taylor		_ _{at (} 352	795-0404
Name of Con	tact Person		Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amou	int:	
■ \$105.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☐\$113.75 Filing and Certified Copy	
STREET ADDRESS	<u>8:</u>		NG ADDRESS:
Charter Section Division of Corporati	ions	Charter Division	Section n of Corporations
Clifton Building	iviis	P. O. Bo	•
2661 Executive Cent	er Circle	Tallahas	ssee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301



March 29, 2013

ADAM A. CZAYA, ESQ PO BOX 2016 LECANTO, FL 34460

SUBJECT:

GREENFOREST

LANDSCAPIONG

AND

PROPERTY

MAITENANCE, LLC

Ref. Number: W13000018155

We have received your document for GREENFOREST LANDSCAPIONG AND PROPERTY MAITENANCE, LLC and check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$80.00.

The form you submitted was the wrong form.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 413A00007415



April 19, 2013

ADAM A. CZAYA, ESQ PO BOX 2016 LECANTO, FL 34460

SUBJECT: GREENFOREST LANDSCAPING AND PROPERTY MAITENANCE,

INC.

Ref. Number: W13000018155

We have received your document for GREENFOREST LANDSCAPING AND PROPERTY MAITENANCE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, director, officer, or an incorporator, if directors or officers have not been selected.

The Certificate of Conversion must be signed by an authorized person.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 313A00009470

www.sunbiz.org

Certificate of Conversion For

"Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in: accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

Greenforest Landscaping and Property Maintenance, LLC

410000071458 Enter Name of Other Business Entity 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) on July 6, 2010 Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

N/A

4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

Greenforest Landscaping and Property Maintenance, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Signed this 26th day of April	, 20_13				
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:					
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Cobeen selected, an Incorporator: Printed Name: Nelson Lopez Title:	Officer, or, if Directors or Officers have	not			
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business signature(s).]	s Entity: [See below for required				
Signature: Nelson 6-Lopez Printed Name: Nelson 6-Lopez	_ Title:				
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:				
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:	13			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:				
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	#: C3 C3			
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:	05			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:				
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative					
All others: Signature of an authorized person.					
Fees: Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)				

11111

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE</u>	I NAME Greenforest Land	dscaping and Property Maintenance, Inc.
The name of	the corporation shall be:	dscaping and Property Maintenance, Inc.
ARTICLE	II _ PRINCIPAL OFFICE	<u> </u>
	l place of business/mailing address is:	1, –∢
	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
290 S. Elmhurst		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Lecanto	o, FL 34461	·- ·
ARTICLE		
·	e for which the corporation is organized is:	
The general natu	re of the business to be conducted by this corporation is to engage in	n any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Fiorida;
in the transac	ction of any or all lawful business for which corporat	tions may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.
<u>ARTICLE</u>	Nelson Lopez, President	RECTORS Name and Title:
Address:	290 S. Elmhurst Pt.	Address:
	Lecanto, FL 34461	
Name and T	itle:	Name and Title:
Address:		Address:
Name and T	itle:	Name and Title:
Address:		Address:
ARTICLE 1	VI REGISTERED AGENT 1d Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	entable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Keith R. Taylor	parties, or the regionalest agent to
Address:	1143 N. Lyle Ave.	
•	Crystal River, FL 34429	

290 S. Elmhurst Pt. Address: Lecanto, FL 34461 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature/Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Required Signature/Incorporator

ARTICLE VII

Name:

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Nelson Lopez